
   

November 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
 27 28 29 30 31 1 2 

       
Pastor Unnasch 

 3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 Worship with Holy 

Communion – 9:00 
Diorama Collection 
Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

 

Bible Study – 9 AM 
Worship with Holy 
Communion – 6:30 

Confirmation Class – 
6:30 PM  

Jesus Cares – 5:00   Choir Practice – 7:00 SpringBrook – 2:00 PM   Fall Clean-Up- 9 AM 

Pastor Bader 10 Veterans Day     11 12 13 14 15 16 
Worship – 9:00 

Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Pastor Pilarski Installation 
– 3:30 PM 

Bible Study – 9 AM 
Worship – 6:30 

Confirmation Class – 
6:30 PM 

Pre-Holiday Bible 
Study- 4:30  

Pre-Holiday Bible 
Study- 4:30 

Choir Practice – 7:00 
Conference of 

Delegates @ LHS – 
7:30 PM  

Pre-Holiday Bible 
Study- 4:30    

Welcome Home 
Sunday! 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 Worship with Holy 
Communion – 9:00 
Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

 

Bible Study – 9 AM 
ELC Thanksgiving 

Worship– 6:30 
Confirmation Class – 

6:30 PM 
Board for Lay 
Ministry – 7:30  

Jesus Cares – 5:00 
ELC Business 

Meeting – 6:30 
 

Choir Practice – 7:00 
SpringBrook – 2:00 PM  Office Closed  

 24 25 26 27 Thanksgiving Day  28 29 30 

Worship – 9:00 
Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9 AM 
Worship – 6:30 

Confirmation Class – 
6:30 PM  

 

Thanksgiving 
Evening Worship- 

6:30 PM 
Pie Social and 

Choir Practice after 
worship 

Office Closed 

Office Closed 
 

Live Nativity/ 
Diorama: 

Food Night 

Live Nativity/ 
Diorama 

at Riverside Park  
 


