November



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
27	28	29	30	31	1	2
Pastor Unnasch Worship with Holy Communion – 9:00 Diorama Collection Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9 AM Worship with Holy Communion – 6:30 Confirmation Class – 6:30 PM	5 Jesus Cares – 5:00	6 Choir Practice – 7:00	7 SpringBrook – 2:00 PM	8	Fall Clean-Up- 9 AM
Pastor Bader 10 Worship – 9:00 Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15 Pastor Pilarski Installation – 3:30 PM	Veterans Day 11 Bible Study - 9 AM Worship - 6:30 Confirmation Class - 6:30 PM	Pre-Holiday Bible Study- 4:30	Pre-Holiday Bible Study- 4:30 Choir Practice – 7:00 Conference of Delegates @ LHS – 7:30 PM	Pre-Holiday Bible Study- 4:30	15	16
Welcome Home Sunday! 17 Worship with Holy Communion – 9:00 Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9 AM ELC Thanksgiving Worship— 6:30 Confirmation Class – 6:30 PM Board for Lay Ministry – 7:30	19 Jesus Cares – 5:00	ELC Business Meeting – 6:30 Choir Practice – 7:00	21 SpringBrook – 2:00 PM	22 Office Closed	23
24 Worship – 9:00 Bible Study – 10:15 CrossTalk – 10:15	Bible Study – 9 AM Worship – 6:30 Confirmation Class – 6:30 PM	26	Thanksgiving Evening Worship- 6:30 PM Pie Social and Choir Practice after worship	Thanksgiving Day 28 Office Closed	29 Office Closed Live Nativity/ Diorama: Food Night	Live Nativity/ Diorama at Riverside Park